HB24-1300

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Story

- 1 Amend the Transportation, Housing, and Local Government Committee
- 2 Report, dated March 26, 2024, page 2, line 13, strike "PHASE" and
- 3 substitute "ZONE".
- 4 Page 2, line 14, strike "PHASE" and substitute "ZONE" and strike "OR".
- 5 Page 2, strike line 15 and substitute:
- 6 "(IV) ZONE THREE WILDFIRE MITIGATION STANDARDS;
- 7 (V) WILDFIRE RESILIENCY CODE BOARD WILDFIRE MITIGATION
- 8 STANDARDS; OR
- 9 (VI) OTHER STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE COUNTY.".
- Page 2, strike lines 31 through 33 and substitute:
- 11 "(III) THE WILDFIRE RESILIENCY CODE BOARD'S
- 12 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR WILDFIRE MITIGATION, INCLUDING
- 13 RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH IN CODES, STANDARDS, OR RULES OF THE
- 14 BOARD; AND".

** *** ** *** **